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E-O-T
As we only have a three weeks left of term I wanted to update everyone with important
event/performance dates and information for the rest of this term and the term ahead.

Stages 2018
Due to the bad weather stages has been rescheduled to Sunday 15th April 2018, there will be
Joint Rehearsal Tuesday 10th at West Town Lane Academy BS4 5DT & Friday 13th April
Hanham Woods Academy BS15 3LA Joint rehearsals 5:15pm-7:30pm. To go back over
positioning and timing.

Dates for your Diary
· Friday 16th March- Dancers at HWA to attend 5:30pm-6:30pm. No later class
· END OF TERM- Monday 19th, Tuesday 20th, Wednesday 21st & Friday 23rd March-

All fees to confirm April placement are due on these dates.
· Dance Make Your move Coach Payments due by: FRIDAY 23RDMARCH
· STAGES– Sunday 15th April 2018; Joint Rehearsal Tuesday 10th at West Town

Lane Academy BS4 5DT & Friday 13th April Hanham Woods Academy BS15 3LA
Joint rehearsals 5:15pm-7:30pm.

· Dance Make your Move Costume payments deadline: FRIDAY 13TH APRIL.
· Party in the City- Bath- May 2018
· Dance Make Your Move Competition- Milton Keynes Sunday 17th June 2018
· Keynsham Music Festival Sunday 1st July 2018
· Dance Make Your Move Final- London O2 Indigo arena Sunday 8th July 2018
· Bristol Pride Saturday 14th July 2018
·

To perform in events of Pride, Party in the park & Keynsham Music Festival- All dancers will
require FULL PDMSL Uniform. Dancers competing in DMYM you will require full uniform
and a specific costume as detailed in your competition letter.

Fees/giving notice
Fees are payable in advance on time any fee that is not paid by the required date will incur a
£5.00 additional charge to each week fees are outstanding.
We do not hold spaces unless fees are paid, our dancers are booked to perform at events we
must know who is attending.
If a dancer decides to leave PDMSL We require dancers/ parents to give half a terms notice to
PDMSL if their daughter/son is leaving. This must be in a written form via an email or letter
alternatively through a phone call. Failure to do this may result in a 50% cancellation fee.

Term Dates- April-July 2018: Term Fees £65.00, monthly fees £24.00
ALL FEES FOR NEXT TERM ARE DUE BY FRIDAY 23RD MARCH

PDMSL 4- South side Youth Hub- Bath-Monday 9th April to Monday 9th July-
HALF TERM: 28.05.18

PDMSL 2-West Town Lane Academy-Tuesday 10th April to Tuesday 10th July-
HALF TERM: 29.05.18

PDMSL 3-Winford Primary School- Wednesday 11th April to Wednesday 11th July
HALF TERM: 30.05.18

PDMSL 1-Hanham Woods Academy-Friday 13th April to Friday 13th July 2018
HALF TERM: 01.06.18

Kind regards
PDMSL
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